
  Moderate a Session or Congregational Meeting $75 (Plus Travel)

  Supply Preaching (One Worship) $125 (Plus Travel)

NAME STANDING LOCATION EMAIL PHONE

Bartell, Corey CP Scranton corey.bartell@ssdedu.org 570-650-7677

Biggar, Jean CP Dunmore joho427@aol.com 570-344-2504

Ellsworth, William Elder Edwardsville  Billamyells@peoplepc.com 570 606 9303

Forbes, Ken HR Gouldsboro pastorkf7@gmail.com 484-464-7380

Hopper, Jimmy CP Blakely revdrjimmyh@gmail.com 814-496-8874

Kresege, Julie CP Pittston jacksak150@yahoo.com 570-883-9844

Lewis-Emmett, Laura CP Laflin harpist375@gmail.com 570-430-1695

Mullen, Wesley CP Mountain Top wesmdc@ptd.net 570-474-6077

Pass, Denise CP Lackawanna presbytery.leader@lehighpresbytery.org (609) 213-2101

Peterson, Ed CP Lackawanna epcp3@outlook.com 570-878-6881

Weiss, Joanne CP Lake Ariel joanneweiss@echoes.net 570-352-4419

Yuscavage, Bonnie CP Luzerne byuscavage@yahoo.com 570-283-1518

Zanicky, Shawn CP Scranton aeniok@me.com

Huling-Hummel, Cynthia Virtual Only Elmira, NY revchh@hotmail.com 607-742-5247

2025 Lackawanna Presbytery Pulpit Supply List
TRAVEL EXPENSES ARE DETERMINED

BY THE IRS APPROVED RATE 
($.70/MILE FOR 2025)



  Supply Preaching (One Worship) $200 (Plus Travel)

  Supply Preaching (Two services on the same day) $300 (Plus Travel)

2025 PA Northeast Conference UCC Pulpit Supply List

NAME NOTES ADDRESS CELL PHONE EMAIL

Baracco, Gary In Discernment Easton 732-241-6635 garybarraco@verizon.net

Brace, Geoff Lay Person Allentown 484-639-1860 gsbrace@hotmail.com

Creyer, Rev. Christian PNEC Allentown 610-351-8044 cbcreyer@outlook.com

Diefenderfer, Rev Ernest PNEC Bethlehem 609-864-8782 ernied45@msn.com

Donigian, Revs. Doug&Joyce PNEC Quakertown 215-538-7021 jdonigian@hotmail.com

Eckroth, Rev. Michael PNEC Allentown 610-841-8943 meckroth@ptd.net

Foster, Rev Kathryn PNEC Lehighton 610-261-9015 kathryne@ptd.net

Fry, Rev. Denise East Greensville 484-553-6841 revfry@comcast. net

Goudy, Rev. Elizabeth Only 8AM Services Schnecksville 610-730-1889 egoudy@rocketmail

Hackett, Brad Lay Person Schnecksville 610-739-2308 bradhackett@gw.muhlenberg.edu

Harfman, Rev. Sharon Solt PNEC Easton 610-533-7176 revssj@gmail.com

Kramer-Moyer, Rev. Dr. Allan PNEC Allentown 610-434-0534 ankm@verizon.net

McGowan, Rev. Mike PNEC Nazareth 610-759-9126 mcgove60@hotmail.com

Mease, Robert PNEC Licensed Bethlehem 610-746-3875 mease.bob@gmail.com

Oesterle, Rev. Laura Chaplain/Moravian Bethlehem 618-520-2856 oesterlel@moravian.edu

Remer-Osborn, Rev. Jan PSEC New Ringgold 630-254-9236 npspc@msn.com

Sell, Rev. Lorraine PNEC Quakertown 215-858-9805 lormsell@verizon.net

Shoemaker, Rev. Lynn PNEC Macunige 717-836-2050 lrshoemaker@yahoo.com

Strouse, Rev. Catherine PNEC Bethlehem 610-419-6420 polkdog.cs@gmail.com

TRAVEL EXPENSES ARE DETERMINED
BY THE IRS APPROVED RATE 

($.70/MILE FOR 2025)


